1.57Cylinders series CX-CXL
1
series CX-CXLCylinders
to AFNOR NF E49-001
(ex CNOMO) standard
Operating pressure 1 ÷ 10 bar
Working temperature 0 ÷ +80 °C  (–20 °C with dry air)
 �0 ÷ +150 °C with seals for high temperatures

• See Chapter 1, page 1.1.
* Series CX from Ø 32 ÷ 100; series CXL from Ø 125 ÷ 200.
ORDER KEY
ORDER EXAMPLES SEALS KIT
Non-magnetic NBR Ø 32 ÷ 100 Ø/SG/CX
piston type NBR Ø 125 ÷ 200 Ø/SG/CXL
 Through rod NBR Ø 32 ÷ 100 Ø/SG/R/CX
 Through rod NBR Ø 125 ÷ 200 Ø/SG/R/CXL
 For high temperature Ø 32 ÷ 100 Ø/SG/CX2
 For high temperature Ø 125 ÷ 200 Ø/SG/CXL2
 �Through rod
for high temperature Ø 32 ÷ 100   Ø/SG/R/CX2
 �Through rod
for high temperature Ø 125 ÷ 200  Ø/SG/R/CXL2
Magnetic piston type NBR Ø 32 ÷ 100 Ø/SG/CX/FM
 NBR Ø 125 ÷ 200 Ø/SG/CXL/FM
 �Through rod NBR Ø 32 ÷ 100 Ø/SG/R/CX/FM
 �Through rod NBR Ø 125 ÷ 200 Ø/SG/R/CXL/FM
SPARE PARTS
DESCRIPTION
version
 / Double acting T Double push tandem
 S Single acting front spring P Double stroke tandem
 Y Single acting rear spring V Opposed tandem
 R Through rod
PISTON TYPE
  Non-magnetic /FM Magnetic*
OPTION 1
 1 Stainless steel piston rod and rod nut 3 Stainless steel piston rod and rod nut
 2 Seals for high temperatures
 and seals for high temperatures
OPTION 2
 4 Brass cylinder barrel** 6 Inner chromium-plated steel
cylinder barrel**
Cylinders series “CX” from Ø 32 ÷ 100 and series CXL
from Ø 125 ÷ 200 comply with AFNOR NF E49-001 (ex CNOMO)
standard and so they result interchangeable.
Cylinders series “CX” with magnetic piston type can be supplied
with magnetic sensors.
* Available even with “FKM” (Viton®) seals but just for applications where
  is needed a chemical compatibility; not available for high temperatures
**  Supplied from Ø 50 ÷ 100
Cylinders, with strokes shorter than the decelerators lengths, are NOT cushioned as standard.
CX*
CXL*
S•
1.58 Cylinders series CX-CXL
series CX-CXL Cylinders
to AFNOR NF E49-001
(ex CNOMO) standard
 Ø A B C D E F G H K L*	 M	 N
 32 12 M10 25 M6 25 20 15 134 17 86 45 33
 40 18 M16x1,5 32 M6 34 36 15 191 17 110 52 40
 50 18 M16x1,5 32 M8 34 36 15 191 23 110 65 49
 63 22 M20x1,5 45 M8 39 46 20 216 23 125 75 59
 80 22 M20x1,5 45 M10 39 46 20 215 28 125 95 75
 100 30 M27x2 55 M10 47 63 20 251 28 153 115 90
 125 30 M27x2 55 M12 47 63 20 248 34 145 140 110
 160 40 M36x2 65 M16 50 85 25 310 42 180 180 140
 200 40 M36x2 65 M16 50 85 25 310 42 180 220 175
 O P R S T V WEIGHT  INCREMENT
       (g) (g) every 10 mm
 G 1/8 10 7 5 17 26 482 23
 G 1/4 16 7 8 24 29 907 35
 G 1/4 16 7 8 24 29 1170 46
 G 3/8 20 9 10 30 34 1817 59
 G 3/8 20 9 10 30 35 2680 66
 G 1/2 27 9 13,5 41 39 4422 93
 G 1/2 27 9 13,5 41 42 6630 110
 G 3/4 36 13 18 55 50 13820 210
 G 3/4 36 13 18 55 50 18840 290
CX - CXL BASIC CYLINDER
THROUGH ROD
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS BASIC CYLINDER